or, in default of agreement, shall be referred to An Bord Pleanála for 

determination.  

Reason: To ensure the satisfactory completion and maintenance of the 

development until taken in charge 

19. The developer shall pay to the planning authority a financial contribution of 

€39,170.56 (Thirty nine thousand one hundred and seventy euro and fifty 

six cent) in respect of public infrastructure and facilities benefiting development 

in the area of the planning authority that is provided or intended to be provided 

by or on behalf of the authority in accordance with the terms of the Development